OFICE AND Cigm'or.mc}xmucm LIEN

ALL ERSONS,»PLEASB TAKE NOTICE that Scott Company of

a California corporation .authorized and doing. business
- State of - Nevada and a licensed Nevada contractor, pursuant

VChapter 108.222 et seq. does Hereby. claim the benéfit of its

»mechanxcs‘i,len and all statutory remedles arlslng thereunder as

1.' The value of this clalm of 11en equals the" prlncxpal sum

{'of Nlne Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred Thlrty-Flve and-
A00/100 Dollars ($924 135.00) . . . .

2,,, The ouner or reputed owner 1s the Newmont Gold Company .

»3.' The Clalmant herein entered into a contract with Bechtel,

'inc;, the owner®s construction 'manager, on -the 22nd. day of
December, 1988 and the work was performed under and pursuant to the :

dzrectlon .given by Bechtel, Inc.

4y The contract was for <the total sum of $1.9 mlllaon

B (apprbxzma ely) toqether with anticipated -change orders and

contract modifications. This claim includes a remaining retention
on the original contract in the amount of $192,435.00 togethexr with

'wclaxmant's additional claims in the additional prlnc1pal sum of
'.$731 700.00.

5. The work was to be performed within a reasonable time as

vstated within the terms of the contract and Scott Company of

Caleornxa, pursuant to the terms of the contract, was to perform

- specified piping installation within the structures located at Mill
. Ho. 4 located at the Newmont Gold Company, Mine, 26 mlles north of
‘Carlln, Eureka County, Nevada. .

- 6., This Lien attaches to the real property and fixtures,'
structure and. xmprovements located thereon known as the Newmont .
<" Gold Company Mill No. . approximately 26 miles north of Carlin,
:AvNevada,‘ located thhln the Newmont Gold Mine, Eureka County,
Nevada. - . The land subject to the lien consists of the site owned
and operated by HNewmont Gold _Company as a gold ore processing
.fac111ty, wh;ch facxllty began operation 1n or about June, 1989.

o 7. " The last date of work performed by Clalmant was May 24,
1989 for purposes of NRS 108 226.

U811 98 Fetg 3.3

R AT T T B e S R e DT T e



UCOUNTY OF hASHOB )

’ Cla;mant clainms the benefxt of 11 statutory ent tlement
d, but not limited to, interest on sums due, co )
tees 1ncurred in. havan to prosecute th

Hleiaelua Sprlnr
{ﬁé attorney

STATE_ OF NEVADA )
) ss.

chhael B. Springer, Esqn,' beihg_ﬂfirst duly: sWOtn}
deposes and says that: ’ X . ) .

: I am the attorney for SCOTT COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, the
company named as lien claimant in the foregoing Notice and Claim-
of Mechanics'® Lien. I have read the above and foregoing Notice and
Claim of Mechanics® Lien, know the contents thereof and state that
the same is true.. I further state that it goptyi among other

. things, a correct statement of the demand ¢ d lien claimant,

after deducting .all just credits and of 5

’SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to

before me this 30 day
of j-L(I\./ 1289.

' t i ﬁ{otary §?

(\ususwswmr sy 7 7 QECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

%nm\ /99 m;adj
W JL -6 »m@’ 3

OFf IGIAL
" EURFHA
MN.PEL

FILE KO. .
142510

962l | 99 BE0 3L




